# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM329561

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HiValley, LLC		01/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HiValley Technology Inc.	
Street Address:	51 E 800 N	
City:	Spanish Fork	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84660	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3408182	SECURITYTRAX

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015049200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8013729711

jhansen@hivalley.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Jeff Hansen

Address Line 1: 868 South 1520 East

Address Line 4: Spanish Fork, UTAH 84660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffery Wayne Hansen
SIGNATURE:	/Jeff Hansen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Transfer Agreement#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005444 FRAME: 0468

### TRADEMARK TRANSFER AGREEMENT

January 1<sup>st</sup> 2015 HiValley LLC 10203 South 6000 West Payson, UT 84651

Effective January 1st 2015, HiValley LLC hereby transfers all rights and total ownership of the "SECURITYTRAX" trademark (Registration Number: 4308182) to HiValley Technology Inc. of 51 E 800 N Spanish Fork, UT 84660.

Jeff Hansen President

**RECORDED: 01/21/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005444 FRAME: 0469